



No. 10-405

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

THE HONORABLE JOHN SIEFERT, *Petitioner*,
v.

JAMES C. ALEXANDER, ET AL., *Respondents*.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit

**Reply In Support of Petition for a Writ
of Certiorari**

James Bopp, Jr.
Counsel of Record
Anita Y. Woudenberg
Josiah Neeley
BOPP, COLESON &
BOSTROM
1 South 6th Street
Terre Haute, IN 47807
812/232-2434 (voice)
812/235-3685 (facsimile)
jboppjr@aol.com (email)
Counsel for Petitioner

Blank Page

Table of Contents

| | |
|---|----|
| Table of Authorities. | ii |
| Reply to Respondents' Brief in Opposition..... | 1 |
| I. The Seventh Circuit's Decision Conflicts With This Court's Jurisprudence..... | 1 |
| II. A Conflict Among The Circuits Remains.. ... | 2 |
| Conclusion. | 7 |

Table of Authorities

Cases

| | |
|--|--------------|
| <i>Bauer v. Shepard</i> , 620 F.3d 704 (7th Cir. 2010). | 4 |
| <i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976). | 2 |
| <i>Carey v. Wolnitzek</i> , 614 F.3d 189 (6th Cir. 2010). | 1, 2-3, 4, 6 |
| <i>Eu v. San Francisco County Democratic Central Comm.</i> , 489 U.S. 214 (1989). | 2 |
| <i>Pickering v. Bd. Of Ed. Of Twp. High School. Dist. 205 Will County, Ill.</i> , 391 U.S. 563 (1968). | 2 |
| <i>Republican Party of Minnesota v. Kelly</i> , 247 F.3d 854 (8th Cir. 2001). | 3-4 |
| <i>Republican Party of Minnesota v. White</i> , 416 F.3d 738 (8th Cir. 2005). | 2-3, 5, 6 |
| <i>Republican Party of Minnesota v. White</i> , 536 U.S. 765 (2002). | 1-2 |
| <i>Stretton v. Pennsylvania</i> , 944 F.2d 137 (3d Cir. 1991). | 3, 5 |
| <i>U.S. Civil Serv. Comm'n v. Nat'l Assoc. of Letter Carriers</i> , 413 U.S. 548 (1973). | 2 |
| <i>United States v. Stevens</i> , 130 S. Ct. 1577 (2010). | 2 |
| <i>Weaver v. Bonner</i> , 309 F.3d 1312 (11th Cir. 2002). | 3, 5, 6 |
| <i>Wersal v. Sexton</i> , 613 F.3d 821 (8th Cir. 2010). | 3, 4 |

Constitution, Statutes, Regulations & Rules

| | |
|-------------------------------|---------------|
| U.S. Const. amend. I. | <i>passim</i> |
|-------------------------------|---------------|

Wisconsin Supreme Court Rule
60.06(2)(b)(4)..... *passim*
Wisconsin Supreme Court Rule 60.06(4). *passim*
